NEC/CEC:
Class 1, Zone 1 and 2 A/Exe II T5 or T6
IP66
ATEX/IECEx:
Zone 1 and 2 – 21 and 22
 II 2 GD
IP66 – IK10
PJB Series Polyester Nonmetallic Enclosures

N - None
P	-	Mounting	pan
Terminal Block
Quantity:
010	-	10
050	-	50
100	-	100
Confirm Size and Gland Plate Availability
Possible Gland Plates Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches Volume
dm3 (in3)
Weight
kg (lb)
Catalog
Number0 1 3 Height Width Depth
x x x 400.0	(15.78) 300.0	(11.81) 200.0	(7.87) 25.0	(1526.0) 4.8	(10.58) PJB403020
x x x 500.0	(19.68) 400.0	(15.78) 200.0	(7.87) 51.0	(3112.0) 6.2	(13.67) PJB504020
x x x 600.0	(23.62) 400.0	(15.78) 250.0	(9.84) 80.0	(4882.0) 7.7	(16.98) PJB604025
x x x 800.0	(31.50) 600.0	(23.62) 300.0	(11.81) 190.0	(11595.0) 18.3	(40.34) PJB806030
x x x 1000.0	(39.37) 800.0	(31.50) 300.0	(11.81) 313.0	(19100.0) 23.6	(52.03) PJB108030
PJB Series Polyester Nonmetallic Enclosures
EN
CL
OS

Maximum Terminal Block Information
Number
Rails
Terminal
Size mm (in)
Qty Max *
Physical
Terminal
Amp
Qty Max
At Max. Amps
Terminal
Amp
Catalog
Number
3 2.5	(0.10) 100 5 22 15 PJB403020
3 4.0	(0.16) 75 10 20 20 PJB403020
2 6.0	(0.24) 36 15 12 30 PJB403020
4 4.0	(0.16) 100 10 30 20 PJB504020
4 6.0	(0.24) 76 15 18 30 PJB504020

ENCLOSURES AND JUNCTION BOXES: NEC/CEC, ATEX/IECEx INCREASED SAFETY JUNCTION BOXES
Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.
© May 2017
133
NEC/CEC:
Class 1, Zone 1 and 2 A/Exe II T5 or T6
IP66
ATEX/IECEx:
Zone 1 and 2 – 21 and 22
 II 2 GD
IP66 – IK10
Accessories and Options — Order as follows for field installed
Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches) Catalog
NumberHeight Length
Interior Side Rails/Uprights — Set of 2 — Supplied in Packages of 5
400	(15.78) 337.0	(13.27) PJBSR400
500	(19.68) 437.0	(17.20) PJBSR500
600	(23.62) 537.0	(21.14) PJBSR600
800	(31.50) 737.0	(29.02) PJBSR800
1000	(39.37) 937.0	(36.89) PJBSR100
Width in Millimeters (Inches) Catalog
NumberFor Enclosure Crosspiece
Cross Piece Din Rails — Set of 10
300	(11.81) 243.0	(9.57) PJBDR300
400	(15.78) 343.0	(13.50) PJBDR400
600	(23.62) 543.0	(21.38) PJBDR600
800	(31.50) 743.0	(29.25) PJBDR800
Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches) Weight
kg (lb)
Catalog
NumberEnclosure H x W H x W
Perforated Mounting Plate — To Order Separately
400.0	(15.78)	x	300.0	(7.87) 350.0	(13.78)	x	250.0	(9.84) 1.2	(2.65) PJBMP400
500.0	(19.68)	x	400.0	(15.75) 450.0	(17.72)	x	350.0	(13.78) 1.1	(2.43) PJBMP500
600.0	(23.62)	x	400.0	(15.75) 550.0	(21.65)	x	350.0	(13.78) 1.5	(3.31) PJBMP600
800.0	(31.50)	x	600.0	(23.62) 750.0	(29.53)	x	550.0	(21.65) 3.0	(6.61) PJBMP800
1000.0	(39.37)	x	800.0	(31.50) 950.0	(37.40)	x	750.0	(29.53) 5.5	(12.13) PJBMP100
Dimension
H x W mm (in)
Volume
dm3  (in3)
Weight
kg (lb)
Catalog
Number
Gland Plates — To Order Separately
130.0	(5.12)	x	264.0	(10.39) 1.3	(79) 0.3	(0.66) PJBGP130
114.0	(4.49)	x	322.0	(12.68) 1.4	(85) 0.4	(0.88) PJBGP114
Door Padlocking Device
PJBPL
PJB Series Polyester Nonmetallic Enclosures
EN

JBEP Series for Terminal Junction Box Application Only.
The	size	of	the	junction	box	needed	to	meet	your	requirements	can	be	selected	based	on	the	table	shown	below.
1. Define maximum cable entries according to number of modules available per side.
Cable Entry Metric Thread Number of Modules
H
M20 1
M25 1
M32 1
M40 2
M50 3
Type
Dimensions mm (in) Number of Modules Allowable
 Max. Size
Terminal Dim.
H — mm (in)Length Width Depth B/D A/C A’/C’ (1)
PJB121209 120.0	(4.72) 120.0	(4.72) 91.0	(3.58) 2 2 – M25 120.0	(4.72)
PJB171209 170.0	(6.69) 120.0	(4.72) 91.0	(3.58) 3 2 – M32 120.0	(4.72)
PJB231209 230.0	(9.06) 120.0	(4.72) 91.0	(3.58) 4 2 – M32 120.0	(4.72)
PJB212015 215.0	(8.46) 200.0	(7.87) 150.0	(5.91) 11 8 – M50 200.0	(7.87)
PJB322015 320.0	(12.60) 200.0	(7.87) 150.0	(5.91) 18 8 – M50 200.0	(7.87)
PJB422015 425.0	(16.73) 200.0	(7.87) 150.0	(5.91) 26 8 – M50 200.0	(7.87)
PJB572015 575.0	(22.64) 200.0	(7.87) 150.0	(5.91) 38 8 – M50 200.0	(7.87)
PJB403020 400.0	(15.75) 300.0	(11.81) 206.0	(8.11) 18 18 – M50 400.0	(15.75)
PJB504020 500.0	(19.68) 400.0	(15.75) 206.0	(8.11) 24 10 10 M50 500.0	(19.68)
PJB604025 610.0	(24.02) 400.0	(15.75) 257.0	(10.12) 48 10 10 M75 610.0	(24.02)
PJB806030 820.0	(32.28) 610.0	(24.02) 300.0	(11.81) 72 54 – M100 820.0	(32.28)